
Returned 

Home or 

Reached 

Permanency in 

13-15 Months

40% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 15

45% 78% 19 6 3 97% 100% 145

29% 68% 15 9 0 100% 100% 76

19% 59% 11 10 13 93% 100% 100

35% 74% 5 2 1 97% 100% 34

0% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 8

26% 74% 5 0 2 94% 100% 34

8% 77% 1 0 2 100% 100% 13

20% 43% 9 8 2 90% 100% 40

38% 88% 5 0 0 100% 100% 40

63% 71% 5 0 0 92% 100% 24

0% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 1

14% 86% 3 0 0 100% 100% 21

41% 76% 7 0 1 97% 100% 37

27% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 15

75% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 4

70% 80% 2 0 0 100% 100% 10

21% 71% 5 7 2 96% 100% 56

43% 82% 12 0 8 98% 100% 124

50% 88% 1 0 0 100% 100% 8

29% 64% 2 1 1 93% 100% 14

28% 56% 5 2 1 100% 100% 18

14% 29% 3 0 2 100% 100% 7

65% 85% 0 0 0 85% 100% 20

6% 69% 4 1 0 100% 100% 16

50% 70% 3 0 0 100% 100% 10

33% 70% 77 43 54 97% 100% 655

14% 29% 3 1 0 86% 100% 7

29% 79% 0 0 3 100% 100% 14

28% 84% 4 0 1 100% 100% 32

40% 82% 5 0 5 100% 100% 55

13% 60% 1 3 1 93% 100% 15

67% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 3

45% 70% 4 5 1 100% 100% 33

30% 80% 0 1 0 90% 100% 10

47% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 15

36% 82% 2 0 0 100% 100% 11

0% 8% 3 4 3 85% 100% 13

0% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 1

Length of Time to Permanency Report

Returned 

Home or 

Reached 

Permanen

cy in 0-6 

Months

Cum % 

Thru 6 

Months

Returned 

Home or 

Reached 

Permanency 

in 7-12 Months

Cum % 

Thru 12 

Months

Cum % 

Thru 15 

Months

Permanency Events Between January, 2013 and December, 2013

Returned 

Home or 

Reached 

Permanency in 

> 24 Months

Cum % 

Thru > 24 

Months

# of Children
Cum % 

Thru 18 

Months

Report Run Date: 4/10/2014 5:53:01 PM

Total Children 

Reaching 

Permanency

# of 

Childr

en

# of Children # of Children # of Children # of Children

Returned Home 

or Reached 

Permanency in 

16-18 Months

Returned 

Home or 

Reached 

Permanency 

in 19-24 

Months

Cum % 

Thru 24 

Months

Aitkin County 6 9

Jurisdiction

County

100%100% 0

Anoka County 65 48 95%91%

Beltrami County 19 40

4

Becker County 22 30 88%

94%88%

80%70% 7

100% 0

1

Big Stone County 0 8 100%

Benton County 12 13

88%88% 2

100% 0

Blue Earth County 9 16

Brown County 1 9 85%85%

Carver County 15 20

0

Carlton County 8 9 65%

92%92%

100%100% 0

85% 4

2

Chippewa County 0 1 100%

Cass County 15 2

100%100% 0

100% 0

Chisago County 3 15

Clay County 15 13 95%95%

Cook County 3 1

1

Clearwater County 4 11 100%

100%100%

100%100% 0

100% 0

0

Crow Wing County 12 28 80%

Cottonwood County 7 1

92%92% 2

93% 2

Dakota, Hastings 53 49

Dodge County 4 3 100%100%

Faribault County 5 5

0

Douglas County 4 5 79%

71%71%

94%83% 0

86% 1

0

Freeborn County 13 4 85%

Fillmore County 1 1

100%94% 0

85% 3

Goodhue County 1 10

Grant County 5 2 100%100%

Houston County 1 1

0

Hennepin Juvenile 214 245 82%

79%79%

86%71% 1

88% 22

0

Isanti County 9 18 97%

Hubbard County 4 7

91%91% 0

97% 0

Itasca County 22 23

Jackson County 2 7 87%67%

Kandiyohi County 15 8

1

Kanabec County 2 1 100%

90%80%

97%82% 0

100% 0

1

Koochiching County 7 8 100%

Kittson County 3 5

100%100% 0

100% 0

Lac qui Parle County 4 5

Lake County 0 1 62%31% 2

Lake of the Woods County 0 1 100% 100% 0
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Cum % 
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33% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 3

50% 83% 0 1 0 100% 100% 6

38% 83% 2 1 1 100% 100% 24

60% 80% 0 0 1 100% 100% 5

100% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 2

41% 71% 8 3 0 98% 100% 41

61% 93% 2 0 0 100% 100% 28

57% 79% 3 0 0 100% 100% 14

60% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 15

5% 73% 4 0 2 100% 100% 22

40% 60% 8 3 1 100% 100% 30

0% 29% 1 0 4 100% 100% 7

28% 84% 3 1 0 100% 100% 25

45% 77% 4 1 0 100% 100% 22

0% 0% 0 0 3 100% 100% 3

43% 92% 3 1 0 100% 100% 53

41% 73% 2 3 0 95% 100% 22

45% 59% 0 0 5 82% 100% 22

42% 69% 5 0 1 92% 100% 26

36% 64% 0 4 1 100% 100% 14

51% 82% 2 8 2 100% 100% 68

44% 67% 2 0 1 100% 100% 9

29% 70% 47 24 15 97% 100% 320

0% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 1

6% 69% 4 1 0 100% 100% 16

38% 86% 2 0 1 100% 100% 21

26% 61% 7 1 4 100% 100% 31

13% 50% 1 0 3 100% 100% 8

73% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 15

37% 85% 4 0 0 100% 100% 27

47% 93% 2 0 0 100% 100% 30

63% 75% 0 0 0 75% 100% 8

25% 64% 31 24 20 98% 100% 224

37% 56% 3 6 3 100% 100% 27

33% 55% 15 2 2 100% 100% 42

35% 83% 8 8 1 100% 100% 102

39% 83% 3 0 0 96% 100% 23

67% 67% 0 0 0 67% 100% 3

0% 18% 5 3 1 100% 100% 11

24% 65% 2 1 0 82% 100% 17

LeSueur County 1 2

100%83%

100%100% 0

0

Lyon County 9 11 92%

Lincoln County 3 2

80%80% 0

96% 0

Mahnomen County 3 1

Marshall County 2 0 100%100%

McLeod County 17 9

0

Martin County 17 12 90%

100%100%

100%100% 0

98% 1

0

Mille Lacs County 9 6 100%

Meeker County 8 3

91%91% 0

100% 0

Morrison County 1 15

Mower County 12 6 97%87%

Nicollet County 7 14

0

Murray County 0 2 43%

100%95%

100%96% 0

43% 0

0

Norman County 0 0 0%

Nobles County 10 7

100%98% 0

0% 0

Olmsted County 23 26

Otter Tail County 9 7 95%82%

Pine County 11 7

1

Pennington County 10 3 59%

93%64%

88%88% 2

59% 4

0

Polk County 35 21 85%

Pipestone County 5 4

89%89% 0

97% 0

Pope County 4 2

Ramsey Juvenile 93 132 93%85%

Redwood County 1 10

9

Red Lake County 0 1 100%

95%95%

100%94% 0

100% 0

0

Rice County 8 11 84%

Renville County 8 10

63%63% 0

87% 0

Rock County 1 3

Roseau County 11 4 100%100%

Sherburne County 14 14

0

Scott County 10 13 100%

75%75%

100%100% 0

100% 0

2

St. Louis, Duluth 57 87 78%

Sibley County 5 1

89%67% 0

89% 5

St. Louis, Hibbing 10 5

St. Louis, Virginia 14 9 95%90%

Steele County 9 10

0

Stearns County 36 49 91%

67%67%

96%96% 1

99% 0

1

Swift County 0 2 64%

Stevens County 2 0

82%76% 3

91% 0

Todd County 4 7
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Report Run Date: 4/10/2014 5:53:01 PM
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Cum % 
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0% 100% 0 0 0 100% 100% 1

26% 79% 3 1 0 100% 100% 19

25% 92% 1 0 0 100% 100% 12

24% 59% 5 2 0 100% 100% 17

26% 55% 11 5 0 97% 100% 38

17% 33% 1 1 1 83% 100% 6

10% 80% 2 0 0 100% 100% 10

39% 74% 10 2 2 97% 100% 61

56% 78% 0 2 0 100% 100% 9

437 212 181

Jucial Branch Timing Standard 50% 90% 99%

All

Traverse County 0 1 100%100%

Wadena County 3 8

0

Wabasha County 5 10 95%

100%88%

100%100% 0

100% 0

0

Washington, Stillwater 10 11 84%

Waseca County 4 6

67%50% 1

97% 1

Watonwan County 1 1

Winona County 1 7 100%100%

Yellow Medicine County 5 2

0

Wright County 24 21 90%

100%78% 0

93% 2

Total Children 1117 34% 1278 72% 85% 97% 89 100% 331492%

Report Selection Criteria 

Beginning Month and Year: January, 

 2013
Ending Month and Year: December

, 2013
Report Grouping: Summary by Jurisdiction, by County

Data Current as of: 04/03/2014

Counties: Statewide

Permanency Types: All

Case Types:
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